Licence 2BE-ANG0813 was renewed as 2BE-ANG1318 on March 4, 2013 with an expiry date 

set for March 3, 2018. On July 10, 2014, following a request from the proponent, the NWB 

amended the licence (Amendment No. 1) to increase the total quantity of allowable water use to 

two hundred and nine-nine (299) cubic metres per day (two hundred and ninety-six (296) cubic 

metres per day for drilling and three (3) cubic metres per day for domestic camp use.) 

On May 20, 2016, the NWB issued an approval for a modification (Modification No. 1) to allow 

for the use of a small portable excavator to clean out and extend some historical trenches that

[...]

CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all Water for domestic camp use from Nutaaq Lake, not 

exceeding three (3) cubic metres per day. Drill water shall be obtained from sources, 

proximal to the drilling targets and shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-six (296) 

cubic metres per day. Total water use, for all purposes associated with the Angilak Project 

shall not exceed two hundred and nine-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board in